Linear L2TM Power MOSFETs
IXYS Linear L2TM MOSFETs are distinguished as a new class of rugged Power MOSFETs
tailored specifically for applications that require Power MOSFETs to operate in their current
saturation region. These new devices feature low static drain to source on-resistances and
provide unparalleled performance and reliability in controlled current output applications.
Typical applications that stand to benefit from this new class of extended FBSOA power
MOSFETs include circuit breakers, current sources, programmable loads, power controllers,
power regulators, motor control, power amplifiers and soft start applications.

(V)
id(cont)
Tc=25oC (a)
rthJC max
(oC/W)
soA specification power (W)
Tc = 75
Rds(on) max
TJ=25oC (W)
Qg typ
(nC)
Pd
(W)
Package
style
IXTH75N10L2 100 75 0.31 240 at Vds=80V, Id=3A 0.021 215 400 TO-247
IXTT75N10L2 100 75 0.31 240 at Vds=80V, Id=3A 0.021 215 400 TO-268
IXTH110N10L2 100 110 0.21 360 at Vds=80V, Id =3.6A 0.018 260 600 TO-247
IXTT110N10L2 100 110 0.21 360 at Vds=80V, Id =3.6A 0.018 260 600 TO-268
IXTN200N10L2 100 178 0.15 500 at Vds=100V, Id=5A 0.011 540 830 SOT-227
IXTK200N10L2 100 200 0.12 625 at Vds=100V, Id=6.25A 0.011 540 1040 TO-264
IXTX200N10L2 100 200 0.12 625 at Vds=100V, Id=6.25A 0.011 540 1040 PLUS247
IXTH60N20L2 200 60 0.23 300 at Vds=160V, Id=1.88A 0.045 255 540 TO-247
IXTQ60N20L2 200 60 0.23 300 at Vds=160V, Id=1.88A 0.045 255 540 TO-3P
IXTT60N20L2 200 60 0.23 300 at Vds=160V, Id=1.88A 0.045 255 540 TO-268
IXTN110N20L2 200 100 0.17 350 at Vds=200V, Id=1.75A 0.024 500 735 SOT-227
IXTK110N20L2 200 110 0.13 575 at Vds=200V, Id=2.88A 0.024 500 960 TO-264
IXTX110N20L2 200 110 0.13 575 at Vds=200V, Id=2.88A 0.024 500 960 PLUS247
IXTK90N25L2 250 90 0.13 575 at Vds=250V, Id=2.3A 0.033 640 960 TO-264
IXTN90N25L2 250 90 0.17 350 at Vds=250V, Id=1.4A 0.033 640 735 SOT-227
IXTX90N25L2 250 90 0.13 575 at Vds=250V, Id=2.3A 0.033 640 960 PLUS247
IXTH15N50L2 500 15 0.42 150 at Vds=400V, Id=0.375A 0.48 123 300 TO-247
IXTP15N50L2 500 15 0.42 150 at Vds=400V, Id=0.375A 0.48 123 300 TO-220
IXTH30N50L2 500 30 0.31 200 at Vds=400V, Id=0.5A 0.2 240 400 TO-247
IXTQ30N50L2 500 30 0.31 200 at Vds=400V, Id=0.5A 0.2 240 400 TO-3P
IXTT30N50L2 500 30 0.31 200 at Vds=400V, Id=0.5A 0.2 240 400 TO-268
IXTH40N50L2 500 40 0.23 320 at Vds=400V, Id=0.8A 0.17 320 540 TO-247
IXTQ40N50L2 500 40 0.23 320 at Vds=400V, Id=0.8A 0.17 320 540 TO-3P
IXTT40N50L2 500 40 0.23 320 at Vds=400V, Id=0.8A 0.17 320 540 TO-268
IXTN60N50L2 500 53 0.17 360 at Vds=400V, Id=0.9A 0.1 610 735 SOT-227
IXTK60N50L2 500 60 0.13 440 at Vds=400V, Id=1.1A 0.1 610 960 TO-264
IXTX60N50L2 500 60 0.13 440 at Vds=400V, Id=1.1A 0.1 610 960 PLUS247
IXTH30N60L2 600 30 0.23 288 at Vds=480V, Id=0.6A 0.24 335 540 TO-247
IXTQ30N60L2 600 30 0.23 288 at Vds=480V, Id=0.6A 0.24 335 540 TO-3P
IXTT30N60L2 600 30 0.23 288 at Vds=480v, Id=0.6A 0.24 335 540 TO-268
Pass
transistor
linear
Control